
Last Name First Name Agency Title Office Phone Address Zip Email Cell
Hager William Alcoholic Beverage Regulation Admin. Public Information Officer 202-442-4425 2000 14th Street, NW, #400S WDC  20009 william.hager@dc.gov 202-440-3066
Cornelius Jessie Alcoholic Beverage Regulation Admin. Public Affairs Specialist 202 442-6954 2000 14th Street, NW, #400S WDC  20009 jessie.cornelius@dc.gov
Good Mindy Child and Family Services Agency Director, Communications 202-442-6180 400 6th Street SW WDC 20024 mindy.good@dc.gov 202-409-2812
Stewart Derek Child and Family Services Agency Public Information Specialist 202-442-6015 400 6th Street SW WDC 20024 derek.stewart@dc.gov 443-942-2485
Perkins Marquis DC Commission on Arts and Humanities Director of Marketing & Communications 202-724-5613 200 I Street, SE Suite 1400 WDC  20003 marquis.perkins@dc.gov
Newman Rachel DC Dept. Of Parks and Recreation Director, Communications 202-673-6768 1250 U Street, NW, 2nd Floor WDC 20009 rachel.newman@dc.gov 202-340-2910
Stokes John A. DC Dept. Of Parks and Recreation Chief of Staff 202-673-7645 1250 U Street, NW, 2nd Floor WDC  20009 john.stokes@dc.gov 202-288-7275
Henley Cymando DC Housing Authority Public Affairs Project Coordinator 202-535-2805 1133 N. Capitol Street NE WDC 20002 chenley@dchousing.org 202 437-3125
Michaelson Dena DC Housing Authority Public Affairs and Customer Service 202-535-2801 1133 N. Capitol Street, NW WDC 20002 dmichaels@dchousing.org 202-595-5023
White Rick DC Housing Authority Director of Public Affairs 202-535-2801 1133 N. Capitol Street NE WDC 20002 rwhite@dchousing.org 202-535-1030
Ladd Allison DC Housing Finance Agency Associate Executive Director 202-777-1634 815 Florida Avenue, NW WDC 20001 aladd@dchfa.org 202-422-5818
Whack Lee DC Housing Finance Agency Public Relations Manager 202-777-1650 815 Florida Avenue NW WDC 20001 lwhack@dchfa.org N/A
Hernandez Athena W. Office of State Superintendent of Educ. (OSSE) Director of Communications 202-724-1513 810 First Street, NE WDC 20002 athena.hernandez@dc.gov 202-841-8657
Stern Tanya DC Office of Planning Chief of Staff 202-442-7635 1100 4th Street, SW Ste E650 WDC  20016 tanya.stern@dc.gov 202-222-8196
Fields Beverly DC Office of The Chief of Medical Examiner Chief of Staff 202-698-9006 1910 Mass. Ave., SE Building 27 WDC  20002 beverly.fields@dc.gov 202-329-9006
Labbé-DeBose Theola DC Public Charter School Board (PCSB) Director of Communications 202-328-2670 3333 14th Street NW Suite 210 WDC 20010 tldebose@dcpcsb.org 202-579-9385
Williams Audrey DC Public Charter School Board (PCSB) Government & Public Affairs Manager 202-328-2748 3333 14th Street NW Suite 210 WDC 20010 awilliams@dcpcsb.org 301-351-6259
Mecks Joi DC Public Library Director of Communications 202-727-1186 901 G Street, NW WDC  20001 joilette.mecks@dc.gov 202-309-9830
Williams George DC Public Library Media Relations Manager 202-727-1184 901 G Street, NW WDC  20001 george.williams2@dc.gov 202-596-0345
Armstead Didigu Kellie DC Public Service Commission Media Relations Specialist 202-626-5124 1333 H St NW Suite 600 WDC 20032 kdidigu@psc.dc.gov 202-626-9210
Waters Neville DC Taxicab Commission Public Information Officer (PIO) 202-645-6020 2041 Martin Luther King Jr Ave SE WDC 20020 neville.waters2@dc.gov 202-315-8294
Heymann Alan DC Water Director, Office of Public Affairs 202-787-2616 5000 Overlook Avenue, SW WDC  20032 alan.heymann@dcwater.com 202-812-5006
Jennings Cedric DC Youth Advisory Council Director 202-727-7995 1350 Pennsylvania Ave, NW WDC  20004 cedric.jennings@dc.gov 202.341.5719
Lewis III Frederick C. DCPS Project Asst. Press Secretary 202-442-5919 1200 First Street, NE 12th fl WDC  20002 frederick.lewis@dc.gov 202-480-0860
Salmanowitz Melissa DCPS Press Secretary 202-535-1096 1200 First Street NE WDC 20002 melissa.salmanowitz@dc.gov
Bjorge Mark DDOT
Donna Aaron DDOT Program Manager 202-671-4608 2000 14th Street, NW, Ste 500 WDC  20009 aaron.rhones@dc.gov 202-437-1206
Fish Turnesha DDOT Communication Specialist 202-673-6812 55 M Street SE WDC Turnesha.fish@dc.gov 202-904-3852
Hernandez Monica DDOT Communications Specialist 202-671-2261 55 M Street, SE WDC 20003 monica.hernandez@dc.gov 202-359-6647
Sanders Reggie DDOT Communication Director 202-671-5124 55 M Street, SE WDC  20009 john.lisle@dc.gov 202-486-5838
Lane Sylvia Department of Corrections Government and Public Affairs Coordinator202-671-2137 1923 Vermont Avenue, NW WDC  20001 sylvia.lane2@dc.gov 202-538-2398
Haywood Najla Department of Employment Services Acting Public Information Officer 202-724-3837 4058 Minnesota Avenue, NE, Suite 5000WDC 20019 najla.haywood@dc.gov 202-345-5437
Roberts Najma Department of Health Director of Comm. & Community Relations202-724-7481 899 North Capitol Street, NW WDC  20002 dena.iverson@dc.gov 202-578-1394
Wharton Boyd Linda Department of Health Senior Advisor 202-351-9777 889 North Capitol Street, NE WDC  20002 linda.wharton-boyd@dc.gov 202-351-9777
White Dorinda Department of Health Care Finance Public Affairs Officer 202-727-9266 899 North Capitol Street, SW WDC 20004 dorinda.white@dc.gov 202-369-3640
McCray Alex Department of Human Resources Public Information Officer 202-442-9670 441 4th Street, NW, 330 South WDC 20001 alex.mccray@dc.gov
Taylor Dora Department of Human Services (DHS) Interim Public Information Officer 202-671-4446 64 New York Avenue, NE WDC  20002 dora.taylor@dc.gov 202-374-9473
Babers Lucinda Department of Motor Vehicles Director 202-729-7029 95 M Street, SW 3rd Fl WDC  20024 lucinda.babers@dc.gov 202-841-3151
Herrman Dian Department of Small and Local Business DevelopmentDirector of Public Affairs 202-741-0860 441 4th Street, NW, Suite 970N W , DC  20001dian.herrman2@dc.gov 202-674-2253
Cooke Sharon Department of the Environment Community Relations Chief 202-535-2511 1200 1st Street NE WDC 20002 sharon.cooke@dc.gov 202-834-1347
Graham Robin Department of the Environment Public Affairs Specialist 202-741-5326 1200 First Street, NE 5th floor WDC 20002 robin.graham@dc.gov N/A
Henry Donna Department of the Environment Public Information Officer 202-299-3338 1200 First Street, NE WDC  20020 donna.henry@dc.gov 202-596-4623
Frazier Brandon Department of Youth Rehabilitation Services Public Affairs Specialist 202-258-0294 450 H Street NW, 8th Floor WDC 20001 brandon.frazier@dc.gov
Herrman Dian Dept of Small and Local Business Development Public Affairs Officer 202-727-3900 441 4th Street, NW WDC 20001 dian.herrman2@dc.gov 202-727-3900
Wilson Timothy Dept.  Of Housing & Community Development Public Affairs Specialist 202-442-7253 1800 Martin Luther King Jr. Ave, SE WDC  20020 timothyj.wilson@dc.gov 202-549-4886
Gil Helder Dept. of Consumer and Regulatory Affairs Legislative Affairs Specialist 202-442-8945 1100 4th Street, SW WDC  20024 helder.gil@dc.gov N/A
Vargas Heather Dept. of Consumer and Regulatory Affairs Program Manager, Communications and Customer Service202-442-8929 1100 4th St., SW WDC  20024 heather.vargas@dc.gov N/A
Kovaleski Kevin Dept. of General Services Public Information Officer (PIO) 202-724-4132 2000 14th Street, NW 8th Fl WDC 20009 kevin.kovaleski@dc.gov N/A

Pressley Darrell Dept. of General Services Press Secretary 202-698-7703 2000 14TH Street, NW 8th Fl WDC  20009 Darrell.pressley@dc.gov 202-997-9017
Isaacs Mahlori Dept. of Health Public Affairs Specialist 202-442-9211 889 North Capitol Street, NE WDC  20002 mahlori.isaacs@dc.gov 202-494-7706
Hillsman-Johnson Pamela Dept. of Housing & Community Development Sr. Comm. Outreach Specialist 202-442-7251 1800 Martin Luther King Jr. Ave, SE WDC  20020 pamela.hillsman@dc.gov 202-316-7613
Flagg Michael M. Dept. of Insurance, Securities and Banking Director of Communications 202-442-7756 810 First Street, NE Ste 701 WDC  20002 michael.flagg@dc.gov 202-253-4164
Flagg Mike Dept. of Insurance, Securities and Banking Director of Communications 202-442-7756 810 First St. NE Suite 701 WDC 20002 michael.flagg@dc.gov
Hartig Kate Dept. of Insurance, Securities and Banking Public Information Officer (PIO) 202-442-7753 810 First St. NE Suite 701 WDC 20002 kathryn.hartig@dc.gov
Jones Phyllis Dept. of Mental Health Chief of Staff PIO  COS 202-673-1937 64 New York Avenue, NW 4th Fl WDC  20004 phyllis.jones@dc.gov 202-631-3077 `



Grant Linda Dept. of Public Works Public Information Officer (PIO) 202-671-2375 2000 14th Street, NW 6th Fl WDC  20009 linda.grant@dc.gov 202-497-1080
Bonsack Deborah Dept. on Disability Services Chief of Staff 202-730-1715 1125 15th Street, NW WDC  20005 deborah.Bonsack@dc.gov 202-341-4819
Washington Chanda Deputy Mayor for Planning and Economic Development (DMPED)Director of Communications 202-340-6318 1350 Pennsylvania Ave., NW Ste 317 WDC  20004 chanda.washington@dc.gov 202-340-6318
Dillon Kelley EOM Office of Victims Services Program Specialist 202-727-3934 1350 Pennsylvania Ave., NW Ste 317 WDC  20004 kelley.dillon@dc.gov 202-374-5734
Washington Teri Events DC Director of Communications 202-608-1199 2400 East Capitol Street, SE WDC 20003 twashington@eventsdc.com 202-494-5737
Barragan Juan C. Executive Office of the Mayor Community Affairs 202-538-0313 1350 Pennsylvania Ave. NW, Ste. 327 WDC 20004 juancamilo.barragan@dc.gov
Fimbres Francisco Executive Office of the Mayor Office of Community Relations 202-664-6119 1350 Pennsylvania Ave., NW Ste 327 WDC  20004 francisco.fimbres @dc.gov 202-664-6119
Marus Rob Executive Office of the Mayor Senior Writer/Editor 202-727-6853 1350 Pennsylvania Ave. NW, Ste. 310 WDC 20004 robert.marus@dc.gov 202.262.6554
McCoy Doxie Executive Office of the Mayor Senior Communications Manager 202-727-9691 1350 PA Ave NW Suite 310 F WDC 20004 doxie.mccoy@dc.gov 202-664-9862
Ribeiro Pedro Executive Office of the Mayor Director 202-727-5011 1350 Pennsylvania Ave. NW, Ste. 310 WDC 20004 pedro.ribeiro@dc.gov 202-255-0391
Desjardins Matt Executive Office of the Mayor Communications and Initiatives Specialist202-741-0922 1350 Pennsylvania Ave. NW, Ste. 310 WDC 20004 matthew.desjardins@d.gov 202-230-9209
Mendez Oscar Fire & Emergency Medical Services Public Affairs Specialist 202-673-3380 1923 Vermont Ave., NW WDC 20001 oscar.mendez@dc.gov 202-427-9638
Walls Lon Fire & Emergency Medical Services Communications Director 202-673-3679 1923 Vermont Ave., NW WDC 20001 lon.walls@dc.gov 202-486-9643
Johnson Robyn Homeland Security & Emergency Manage AgencyPublic Affairs Specialist 202-481-3010 2720 Martin Luther King Jr. Ave, SE WDC  20032 robyn.johnson@dc.gov 202-506-0355
Loudermilk Amy Mayor's Office of GLBT Affairs Deputy Director 202-727-9493 1350 Pennsylvania Ave. NW, Ste 327 WDC 20004 amy.loudermilk2@dc.gov 202-538-3796
Crump Gwendolyn MPD Director of Communications 202-727-9346 300 Indiana Avenue, NW, Rm 5130 WDC  20001 gwendolyn.crump@dc.gov 202-553-8741
O'Meara Kelly MPD Director of Stralegic Change 202-727-9680 300 Indiana Avenue, NW Rm 5196 WDC  20001 kelly.o'meara@dc.gov 202-316-1561
Pressley Darrell Office of Public Education and Facility ModernizationCommunication Director 202-698-7703 2400 East Capitol Street, SE WDC 20003 Darrell.pressley@dc.gov 202-431-8291
Borden Kenneth Office of Cable Television Audiovisual Specialist 202-671-0057 3007 Tilden Street, NW, Pod-P WDC  20008 kenneth.borden@dc.gov N/A
Robinson Tony Office of City Administrator Public Information Officer 202-724-5541 1350 Pennsylvania Ave, NW Ste. 513 WDC  20004 tony.robinson7@dc.gov 202-439-3277
Stephens Lauren Office of Contracting and Procurement Public Information Officer and Legislative Liaison202-724-4982 441 4th Street, NW, 700 South WDC 20001 lauren.stephens@gmail.com 202-215-8742
Demas Haydn Office of Disability Rights ADA Compliance Specialist 202-442-4692 441 4th Street, NW  Suite 729n WDC  20002 haydn.demas@dc.gov 202-341-1839
Imse Elliot Office of Human Rights Policy & Public Affairs Officer 202-727-3773 441 4th Street, NW WDC 20001 elliot.imse@dc.gov 202-285-3348
Green Leslie Office of Motion Picture and Television DevelopmentPublic Information Officer (PIO) 202-724-2070 200 I Street SE WDC  20003 leslie.green2@dc.gov 202-510-0977
Washington-Stern Tanya Office of Planning Chief of Staff 202-442-7635 1100 4th Street, SW Suite E650 WDC 20024 tanya.washington@dc.gov 202-222-8196
Cleveland Nykisha Office of Police Complaints Public Affairs Specialist 202-727-8327 1400 I Street, NW, Suite 700 WDC 20005 nykisha.cleveland@dc.gov N/A
Mauro Amy Office of Risk Management General Counsel/Chief of Staff 202-727-9514 441 4th Street, NW Ste. 800 South WDC  20001 amy.mauro@dc.gov 202-570-3877
Gest Ted Office of the Attorney General Public Information Officer (PIO) 202-727-6283 441 41th St., NW, Suite 1100S WDC 20001 ted.gest@dc.gov 202-294-3497
Umansky David J. Office of the Chief Financial Officer Public Affairs Officer 202-727-0058 1350 Pennsylvania Ave, NW Ste 203 WDC  20004 david.umansky@dc.gov 202-641-6024
Smith Ayanna Office of the Chief Technology Officer Supervisory Public Affairs Specialist 202-724-5178 441 4th Street, NW WDC  20001 ayanna.smith@dc.gov 202-834-5694
Piringer Pete Office of the Secretary Director of Communications/PIO 202-727-6306 1350 Pennsylvania Av NW - Ste 419 WDC 20004 pete.piringer@dc.gov 240.372.3749
Holmes Victoria Office of the State Superintendent of Education Communications Specialist 202-372-5415 810 1st St, NE, 9th Floor WDC 20,002 victoria.holmes@dc.gov 202-372-5415
Gattison Wanda Office of Unified Communications Public Information Officer (PIO) 202-730-0503 2720 Martin Luther King Jr. Ave, SE WDC 20032 Wanda.Gattison@dc.gov 202-494-3332
Bardin Sara Office of Zoning Director 202-727-5372 441 4th Street,  NW, 200-South WDC 20001 sara.bardin@dc.gov 202-573-3399
Kendrick, Ph.D. Fredric Office of Zoning Public Information Officer 202-727-4294 441 4th Street, NW Suite 200-S WDC 20001 fredric.kendrick@dc.gov 202-400-1870
Nmezi Ngozi Office on African Affairs Director 202-727-1754/54632000 14th St. NW, 400 North WDC  20009 ngozi.nmezi@dc.gov 202-297-7697
Teferi Winta Office on African Affairs Program Analyst 202-727-5634 2000 14th St. NW, 400 North WDC  20009 winta.teferi@dc.gov 202-664-6213
Nowlin Darlene Office on Aging Customer &  Information Service Specialist202-727-8364 500 K Street, NE WDC 20002 darlene.nowlin@dc.gov N/A
Williams Anne Office on Aging Customer Service Program Specialist 202-741-5887 500 K Street, NE WDC 20002 anne.williams@dc.gov N/A
Lim Steve Office on Asian and Pacific Islander Affairs Public Information Officer (PIO) 202-727-5560 441 4th Street, NW 721N WDC 20001 steven.lim@dc.gov 202-684-5705
Vigil German Office on Latino Affairs Public Information Officer (PIO) 202-671-2825 2000 14th Street, NW, Suite 206 WDC 20009 german.vigil3@dc.gov 202-309-2640
Castillo Cecilia Office on Latino Affairs Language Access and Advocacy Coordinator202-671-2825 2000 14th Street, NW, Suite 206 WDC 20009 cecilia.castillo@dc.gov
Sinisterra Didier Office on Latino Affairs Deputy Director 202-671-2825 2000 14th Street, NW, Suite 206 WDC  20009 didier.sinisterra.dc.gov 202-360-9798
Lowery Terese Office on Women's Policy and Initiatives Director 202-724-7690 1350 Pennsylvania Ave., NW Ste 327 WDC  20004 terese.lowery@dc.gov 202-340-3158
Islam Ayan Office of the State Superintendent of Education (OSSE)Communications and Legislative Affairs Specialist202-361-1841 810 First Street, NE WDC 20002 ayan.islam@dc.gov 202-361-1841
Calloway Jennifer Serve DC - The Mayor's Office on Volunteerism Director of Communications 202-727-7927 2000 14th Street, NW Ste 101 WDC  20009 jennifer.calloway@dc.gov
Batchelder Emily Serve DC - The Mayor's Office on Volunteerism Communications Specialist 202-727-7972 2000 14th Street, NW Ste 101 WDC  20009 emily.batchelder@dc.gov n/a
Fluker Clarence J. Serve DC - The Mayor's Office on Volunteerism Communications & Special Initiatives Director202-727-7927 2000 1th Street, NW Ste 101 WDC  20009 clarence.fluker@dc.gov 202-213-0215
Abrams Carol Youth Rehabilitation Services Public Information Officer 202-727-2034 450 H Street NW WDC 20001 carol.abrams@dc.gov 202-297-9088


